The following Comments were received by Water Board staff on December 28	,
2009:	

Darcey Jensen	Water Board Form with Comments
John Van Leeuwen	Water Board Form

## Notice <u>Submittal of Written Material for Regional Board Consideration</u>

In order to ensure that the State of California Lahontan Regional Water Quality Control Board has the opportunity to fully study and consider written material, it is necessary to submit it at least ten (10) days before the Regional Board Meeting. Pursuant to Title 23 of the California Code of Regulations, Section 648.2, the Regional Board may refuse to admit written testimony into evidence unless the proponent can demonstrate why he or she was unable to submit the material on time or that compliance with the deadline would otherwise create a hardship. If any other party demonstrates prejudice resulting from admission of the written testimony, the Regional Board may refuse to admit it.

## COMPLETE FORM AND RETURN

To: CA Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region 14440 Civic Drive, Suite 200

Victorville, CA 92392 ATTN: Brianna Bergen

## Comments TENTATIVE WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS FOR NURSERY PRODUCTS HAWES COMPOSTING FACILITY, SAN BERNARDING COUNTY

We concur with proposed requirements	
We concur; comments attached	
We do not concur; comments attached	
(Sign	n)
THIS FACILITY WOULD DARCEY JENSEN (Type or print name	
BE QUITE WELCOMED (Organization	·
(Address	
IT WAS ENCLOSED! ty and Star	-
PREVALENT WESTERLY WINDS	)
WILL BLOW PARTICULATE MATER. WTO OUR COOLERS + HOUSES.	•
VE SEEN WHAT THISalifornia Environmental Protection Agency	
TYPE OF FACILITY DID TO A GREYESPERIEBBR HOON IN BAKERST	5,0

To: CA Regional We Quality Control Board, Lahontan gion 14440 Civic Drive, Suite 200

Victorville, CA 92392 ATTN: Brianna Bergen

## Comments TENTATIVE WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS FOR NURSERY PRODUCTS HAWES COMPOSTING FACILITY, SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

	We concur with proposed requirements	
	We concur; comments attached	
	We do not concur; comments attached	
_	Mo-kin Van Joemson	(Sign)
	JOKEN VANLEEUWIEN	(Type or print name)
	DAIRY-BANON	(Organization)
		(Address)
		and State)
		lephone)

California Environmental Protection Agency

